1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� C1103_KJY • 10/20/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Overview
KEMET’s C700 encapsulated radial leaded ceramic disc
capacitors are specifically designed for interference-
suppression AC line filtering applications. Having
internationally recognized safety certifications, these

Radial Leaded Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Safety Standard Recognized, C700, Encapsulated, KJY Type, X1 440/400 VAC/Y2 300/250 VAC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
C7 8 1 U 103 M Y V D A A 7301
Ceramic
Series
Body
Diameter
Lead
Spacing1,2,3 Spec.
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Dielectric/
Temp. Char.
Design
Lead
Configuration1,3
Failure
Rate
Packaging
(C-Spec)
C7 =
Ceramic
700
0 = 7.0 mm
1 = 8.0 mm
2 = 9.0 mm
3 = 10.0 mm
4 = 11.0 mm
5 = 12.0mm
6 = 13.0 mm
7 = 14.0 mm
8 = 15.0 mm
9 = 16.0 mm
5 = 5.0 mm
7 = 7.5 mm
1 = 10.0 mm
2 = 12.5 mm
U =
Safety
Two
significant
digits and
Number of
zeroes
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Y = X1
400
VAC/
Y2 250
VAC
Z = X1
440
VAC/
Y2 300
VAC
S = SL
Y =  Y5P
W = Y5U
V = Y5V
D =
Disc
A = Straight
B = Vertical
Kink
C = Outside
Kink
D = Inside

Radial Leaded Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Safety Standard Recognized, C700, Encapsulated, KJY Type, X1 440/400 VAC/Y2 300/250 VAC (Industrial Grade)
Table 1A – X1 400 Y2 250 Product Ordering Codes and Ratings
(1) To properly complete ordering code, insert the one-digit numeric code to reflect required lead spacing: (Note that select capacitance values and packaging
options may limit lead spacing availability. See table above to verify availability.)
	 5 = 5.0 mm
	 7 = 7.5mm
	 1 = 10.0 mm
	 2 = 12.5 mm
(2) To properly complete ordering code, insert the one-digit character code to reflect the required lead configuration: (See "Lead Configuration" section of this
document, page 2, for further details.)
	 A = Straight
	 B = Vertical Kink
	 C = Outside Kink
	 D = Inside Kink
(3) To properly complete ordering code, enter the four-digit numeric or alphanumeric "Packaging C-Spec Ordering Code." See "Dimensions" section of this
document, page 2, for available options.
Dielectric/
Temp. Char.
KEMET
Part Number Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Lead SpacingBody Diameter
(Maximum)
Body Thickness
(Maximum) Lead Diameter
Y5P
C71(1)U101KYYD(2)A(3) 100 pF
±10%
8.0
5.0 0.60 ± 0.1
"5 mm
7.5 mm
10.0 mm
12.5 mm"
C71(1)U151KYYD(2)A(3) 150 pF
C71(1)U181KYYD(2)A(3) 180 pF
C71(1)U221KYYD(2)A(3) 220 pF
C71(1)U331KYYD(2)A(3) 330 pF
C71(1)U471KYYD(2)A(3) 470 pF
C72(1)U561KYYD(2)A(3) 560 pF 9.0C72(1)U681KYYD(2)A(3) 680 pF
C73(1)U102KYYD(2)A(3) 1000 pF 10.0
Y5U
C71(1)U102MYWD(2)A(3) 1000 pF
±20%
8.0
C72(1)U152MYWD(2)A(3) 1500 pF 9.0
C73(1)U222MYWD(2)A(3) 2200 pF 10.0
C74(1)U252MYWD(2)A(3) 2500 pF 11.0
C75(1)U332MYWD(2)A(3) 3300 pF 12.0
C76(1)U392MYWD(2)A(3) 3900 pF 13.0
C77(1)U472MYWD(2)A(3) 4700 pF 14.0
Y5V
C71(1)U102MYVD(2)A(3) 1000 pF
±20%
8.0C71(1)U152MYVD(2)A(3) 1500 pF
C72(1)U222MYVD(2)A(3) 2200 pF 9.0
C73(1)U252MYVD(2)A(3) 2500 pF 10.0C73(1)U332MYVD(2)A(3) 3300 pF
C74(1)U392MYVD(2)A(3) 3900 pF 11.0
C75(1)U472MYVD(2)A(3) 4700 pF 12.0
C76(1)U502MYVD(2)A(3) 5000 pF 13.5
C77(1)U562MYVD(2)A(3) 5600 pF 14.0
C78(1)U682MYVD(2)A(3) 6800 pF 15.0
C79(1)U103MYVD(2)A(3) 10000 pF 16.0
7.5 mm
10.0 mm
12.5 mm
Dielectric/
Temp. Char.

Radial Leaded Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Safety Standard Recognized, C700, Encapsulated, KJY Type, X1 440/400 VAC/Y2 300/250 VAC (Industrial Grade)
Table 1B – X1 440 Y2 300 Product Ordering Codes and Ratings
(1) To properly complete ordering code, insert the one-digit numeric code to reflect required lead spacing: (Note that select capacitance values and packaging
options may limit lead spacing availability. See table above to verify availability.)
	 5 = 5.0 mm
	 7 = 7.5mm
	 1 = 10.0 mm
	 2 = 12.5 mm
(2) To properly complete ordering code, insert the one-digit character code to reflect the required lead configuration: (See "Lead Configuration" section of this
document, page 2, for further details.)
	 A = Straight
	 B = Vertical Kink
	 C = Outside Kink
	 D = Inside Kink
(3) To properly complete ordering code, enter the four-digit numeric or alphanumeric "Packaging C-Spec Ordering Code." See "Dimensions" section of this
document, page 2, for available options.
Dielectric/
Temp. Char.
KEMET
Part Number Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Lead SpacingBody Diameter
(Maximum)
Body Thickness
(Maximum) Lead Diameter
Y5P
C71(1)U101KZYD(2)A(3) 100 pF
±10%
8.0
5.0 0.60 ± 0.1
5 mm
7.5 mm
10.0 mm
12.5 mm
C71(1)U151KZYD(2)A(3) 150 pF
C71(1)U181KZYD(2)A(3) 180 pF
C71(1)U221KZYD(2)A(3) 220 pF
C71(1)U331KZYD(2)A(3) 330 pF
C71(1)U471KZYD(2)A(3) 470 pF
C72(1)U561KZYD(2)A(3) 560 pF 9.0C72(1)U681KZYD(2)A(3) 680 pF
C73(1)U102KZYD(2)A(3) 1000 pF 10.0
Y5U
C71(1)U102MZWD(2)A(3) 1000 pF
±20%
8.0
C72(1)U152MZWD(2)A(3) 1500 pF 9.0
C73(1)U222MZWD(2)A(3) 2200 pF 10.0
C74(1)U252MZWD(2)A(3) 2500 pF 11.0
C75(1)U332MZWD(2)A(3) 3300 pF 12.0
C76(1)U392MZWD(2)A(3) 3900 pF 13.0
C77(1)U472MZWD(2)A(3) 4700 pF 14.0
Y5V
C71(1)U102MZVD(2)A(3) 1000 pF
±20%
8.0C71(1)U152MZVD(2)A(3) 1500 pF
C72(1)U222MZVD(2)A(3) 2200 pF 9.0
C73(1)U252MZVD(2)A(3) 2500 pF 10.0C73(1)U332MZVD(2)A(3) 3300 pF
C74(1)U392MZVD(2)A(3) 3900 pF 11.0
C75(1)U472MZVD(2)A(3) 4700 pF 12.0
C76(1)U502MZVD(2)A(3) 5000 pF 13.5
C77(1)U562MZVD(2)A(3) 5600 pF 14.0
C78(1)U682MZVD(2)A(3) 6800 pF 15.0
C79(1)U103MZVD(2)A(3) 10000 pF 16.0 7.5 mm
10.0 mm
Dielectric/
Temp. Char.

KEMET
Trademark
Type Designation
(3 Characters)
Date/Lot Code
(See Table Below)
Date/Lot Code e.g., 9D (December 2019, Taiwan)
9 D -
Last digit of year,
e.g.,
3 = 2013
Manufacturing
Month:
1-9 = Jan - Sept
O = October
N = November
D = December
Manufacturing
Location Code
(blank): Taiwan
C: Dongguan
12© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� C1103_KJY • 10/20/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Radial Leaded Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Safety Standard Recognized, C700, Encapsulated, KJY Type, X1 440/400 VAC/Y2 300/250 VAC (Industrial Grade)
Packaging Quantities
Capacitor
Body Diameter
(mm)
Body Diameter
Code1
Bulk Bag (Loose)
Lead Length
(WL25)
Cut Lead Length
(WL35, WL50, WL10)
7.0 0
200 pieces/bag 500 pieces/bag
8.0 1
9.0 2
10.0 3
11.0 4
12.0 5
13.0 6
14.0 7
15.0 8
16.0 9
1 The "Body Diameter Code" is located in the third character position of the ordering code. This code identifies the maximum diameter of the capacitor
body in millimeters. For more information regarding the ordering code, see "Ordering Information" section of this document.
Lead
Spacing
Body
Diameter (mm)
Pitch
(Carrier Tape)
Body
Diameter Code
Reel
(7301)
Ammo
Pack (7317)
5
≤ 12.0 12.7 0 - 5 2,000 pieces/reel 1,000 pieces/box
12.0 < D ≤ 16.0 25.4 6 - 9 1,000 pieces/reel 750 pieces/box
7.5
≤ 12.0 12.7 0 - 5 2,000 pieces/reel 1,000 pieces/box
12.0 < D ≤ 15.0
25.4
6 - 8 1,000 pieces/reel 750 pieces/box
≥ 16.0 9 750 pieces/reel 750 pieces/box
10
≤9